Using Extensible Messaging and Presence Protocol
(XMPP) for Security Information Exchange
Abstract
This document describes how to use the Extensible Messaging and Presence Protocol (XMPP) to
collect and distribute security incident reports and other security-relevant information between
network-connected devices, primarily for the purpose of communication among Computer Security
Incident Response Teams and associated entities. To illustrate the principles involved, this document
describes such a usage for the Incident Object Description Exchange Format (IODEF).

, , , March 2011
.
,
, ,
, June 2015 .
• Security certificates (including appropriate certificate chains) for Controllers, including
identification of any Providers associated with the Controllers (which might be located at
subdomains).
• Consistent and secure access control policies for publishing and subscribing to Topics.
These matters are out of scope for this document but ought to be addressed by the XMPP-Grid
community.
Bradner, S. "The Internet Standards Process -- Revision 3" BCP 9 RFC 2026
DOI 10.17487/RFC2026 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2026>
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP
14 RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2119>
Melnikov, A., Ed. and K. Zeilenga, Ed. "Simple Authentication and Security
Layer (SASL)" RFC 4422 DOI 10.17487/RFC4422 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4422>
Newman, C., Menon-Sen, A., Melnikov, A., and N. Williams "Salted Challenge
Response Authentication Mechanism (SCRAM) SASL and GSS-API
Mechanisms" RFC 5802 DOI 10.17487/RFC5802 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5802>
Saint-Andre, P. "Extensible Messaging and Presence Protocol (XMPP): Core"
RFC 6120 DOI 10.17487/RFC6120 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6120>
Saint-Andre, P. "Extensible Messaging and Presence Protocol (XMPP): Instant
Messaging and Presence" RFC 6121 DOI 10.17487/RFC6121 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6121>
Saint-Andre, P. and T. Alkemade "Use of Transport Layer Security (TLS) in the
Extensible Messaging and Presence Protocol (XMPP)" RFC 7590 DOI 10.17487/
RFC7590 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7590>

, , August 2007
.
, ,
, October 2017 .
,
, , September 2006
.
, , ,
January 2019 .
, , , September 2009
.
Hansen, T. "SCRAM-SHA-256 and SCRAM-SHA-256-PLUS Simple
Authentication and Security Layer (SASL) Mechanisms" RFC 7677 DOI
10.17487/RFC7677 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7677>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8174>
Eatmon, R., Hildebrand, J., Miller, J., Muldowney, T., and P. Saint-Andre "Data
Forms" XSF XEP 0004 ,
<https://xmpp.org/extensions/xep-0004.html>

, , November 2016
.
,
, , , November 2017
.
, ,
, , August 2018
.
, , ,
October 2016 .
Droms, R. "Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol" RFC 2131 DOI 10.17487/
RFC2131 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2131>
Laurie, B., Langley, A., and E. Kasper "Certificate Transparency" RFC 6962
DOI 10.17487/RFC6962 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6962>
Danyliw, R. "The Incident Object Description Exchange Format Version 2" RFC
7970 DOI 10.17487/RFC7970 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7970>
Kampanakis, P. and M. Suzuki "Incident Object Description Exchange Format
Usage Guidance" RFC 8274 DOI 10.17487/RFC8274 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8274>
Rescorla, E. "The Transport Layer Security (TLS) Protocol Version 1.3" RFC
8446 DOI 10.17487/RFC8446 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8446>
Saint-Andre, P. "Best Practices for Handling Offline Messages" XSF XEP 0160
, <https://xmpp.org/extensions/xep-0160.html>
Acknowledgements